TOWN OF KEYSTONE Summit County, Colorado

RESOLUTION 2024-20

A RESOLUTION OF TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KEYSTONE, COLORADO ADOPTING A SEAL

WHEREAS, the Town of Keystone is a home rule municipality governed by the Keystone Home Rule Charter; and

WHEREAS, the Town was duly formed and organized as a Colorado home rule municipality in accordance with state law; and

WHEREAS, the Town, as a body politic and corporate, may have a seal to certify official actions of the Town of Keystone under § 31-15-101(1)(e), C.R.S.

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Keystone, Colorado, that:

Section 1. The seal of the Town of Keystone shall consist of a circular plate and disc with the words "TOWN OF KEYSTONE, CO" and "INC 2024" in a circular form around the margin and as shown in Exhibit A.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect upon its approval by the Town Council.

ADOPTED by a vote of $\underline{7}$ in favor and $\underline{0}$ against, this $\underline{8 + h}$ day of February. 2024.

By: Kenneth D. Riley, Mayor

Approved as to Form:

ATTEST:

EXHIBIT A OFFICIAL SEAL

